Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—March 2019 www.eaton.com V7-T1-213
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

30.5 mm Heavy-Duty Watertight/Oiltight—10250T
Push-Pull Light Units, Lenses and Buttons
Ordering Example with One Composite Number
Non-illuminated:
10250T5 + 10250TB62 + 10250T1 = 10250T5B62-1X
Incandescent:
10250T5 + 10250T79 + 10250TC47 + 10250T1 = 10250T579C47-1X
LED:
10250T5 + 10250T97L + 10250TC47 + Voltage code + 10250T1 = 10250T597LRD24-1X
06—6 Vac/Vdc
12—12 Vac/Vdc
24—24 Vac/Vdc
48—48 Vac/Vdc
60—60 Vac/Vdc
2A—120 Vac
2D—120 Vdc
Light Units for Illuminated Push-Pull Devices
Note
1   These units do not include lamps. Order LED separately to match lens color, see Page V7-T1-269.
Light Unit
Type Type Voltage
LED/Lamp
Number Catalog Number
LED
(LEDs not included)
1
Full voltage — Bayonet
base
10250T97L
Transformer
AC only
50/60 Hz
24
120
208
240
277
380
480
600
10250T89L
10250T63L
10250T64L
10250T65L
10250T82L
10250T66L
10250T67L
10250T68L
Incandescent Full voltage
AC or DC
6
12
24/28
32
10250T69
10250T70
10250T79
10250T83
Resistor
AC or DC
120
240
120MB 10250T80
10250T81
Transformer
AC only
50/60 Hz
24
120

30.5 mm Corrosion Resistant Watertight/Oiltight—E34
Push-Pull Light Units, Lenses and Buttons
Ordering Example with One Composite Number
Non-illuminated:
E34GDB + E34C2 + 10250T1 = E34GDBC2-1X
Incandescent:
E34GDB + 10250T79 + E34M2 + 10250T1 = E34GDB79M2-1X
LED:
E34GDB + 10250T97L + E34M2 + Voltage Code + 10250T1 = E34GDB97LRD24-1X
06—6 Vac/Vdc
12—12 Vac/Vdc
24—24 Vac/Vdc
48—48 Vac/Vdc
60—60 Vac/Vdc
2A—120 Vac
2D—120 Vdc
Light Units for Illuminated Push-Pull Devices
Notes
Use NEMA 4X 10250T operators where exposed to ultraviolet light, see Pages V7-T1-213 to V7-T1-283.
1   These units do not include lamps. Order LED separately to match lens color from chart on Page V7-T1-301.
Light Unit
Type Type Voltage
LED/Lamp
Number Catalog Number
LED
(LEDs not included) 1
Full voltage — Bayonet
base
10250T97L
Transformer
AC only
50/60 Hz
24 10250T89L
120 10250T63L
208 10250T64L
240 10250T65L
277 10250T82L
380 10250T66L
480 10250T67L
600 10250T68L
Incandescent Full voltage
AC or DC
6 #755
#756
#757
#1828
10250T69
12 10250T70
24/28 10250T79
32 10250T83
Resistor
AC or DC
120 120MB 10250T80
240 10250T81
Transformer
AC only
50/60 Hz
24 #755 10250T89
120 10250T63
208 10250T64
240 10250T65
277 10250T82
380 10250T66
480 10250T67
600 10250T68